
2013-2014 Virginia Men’s Golf Results 
 

2013-2014 Tournament Summary 
 

Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Total Finish Low Player 
Sept. 6-8 Northern Intercollegiate 289 291 287 867 2 of 15 McCarthy (4th, 214) 
Sept. 20-22 DICK’s Challenge Cup 282 289 289 860 6 of 10 McCarthy (5th, 210) 
Oct. 11-13 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. 295 272 275 842 1 of 14 McCarthy (2nd, 205) 
Oct. 18-20 U.S. Collegiate 285 290 288 863 4 of 15 Rusch (2nd, 210) 
March 10-11 Palmetto Intercollegiate 290 287 279 856 2 of 18 Bard (2nd, 211) 
March 14-16 Schenkel Invitational 290 285 293 868 4 of 15 Stanger (3rd, 212) 
March 23-25 Hootie @Bulls Bay 283 295 280 858 4 of 15 Pastore (8th, 213) 
April 7-8 Jim West Intercollegiate 273 267+ 279 819~ 1 of 14 Pastore & McCarthy (1st, 203) 
April 19-20 Wolfpack Spring Open 292    1 of 15 Pastore (4th, 72) 
April 25-27 ACC Championships 294 292 276 862 5 of 12 McCarthy (2nd, 209) 
May 15-17 NCAA Regional 285 303 276 864 7 of 14 McCarthy (6th, 209) 
May 24-26 NCAA Championships     na McCarthy (6th, 206) 
+ UVa single-round scoring record 
~ UVa 54-hole scoring record 
 

2013-2014 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par 
Denny McCarthy 12 34 2393 70.38 64 203 1 9 10 18 6 
Ben Rusch 7 21 1500 71.43 66 208 2 3 5 9 4 
David Pastore* 8 22 1577 71.68 66 203 1 3 3 10 3 
Derek Bard 9 25 1805 72.20 64 207 2 3 5 8 5 
Ji Soo Park 8 22 1610 73.18 67 215 9 2 1 10 0 
Jimmy Stanger 9 25 1836 73.44 67 212 3 2 2 5 3  
Nick McLaughlin 6 16 1191 74.44 71 217 30 0 0 2 1 
Nick Tremps 1 3 240 80.00 73 240 74 0 0 0 0 
* Played in one tournament as a non-scoring individual  
 

 
Individual Bests for 2013-2014 

Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
64 -8 Denny McCarthy Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
64 -8 Derek Bard Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-12-13 
65 -5 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-26-14 
65 -7 Derek Bard Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
66 -6 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
66 -6 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
66 -6 Ben Rusch U.S. Collegiate 10-18-13 
66 -6 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
66 -6 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-12-13 
67 -5 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
67 -5 Denny McCarthy ACC Championships 4-27-14 
67 -5 Ben Rusch ACC Championships 4-27-14 
67 -5 Ben Rusch Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
67 -5 Jimmy Stanger Schenkel Invitational 3-15-14 
67 -3 Denny McCarthy Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-11-14 
67 -5 Ji Soo Park Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
68 -4 David Pastore NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
68 -4 David Pastore NCAA Regional 5-15-14 
68 -4 Derek Bard Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
68 -4 Jimmy Stanger Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-25-14 
68 -4 Derek Bard Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-23-14 
68 -3 Denny McCarthy DICK’s Challenge Cup 9-21-13 
68 -3 Denny McCarthy DICK’s Challenge Cup 9-20-13 
69 -3 Denny McCarthy Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
69 -3 Ben Rusch Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
69 -1 Ben Rusch Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-11-14 
69 -1 Derek Bard Palmetto Intercollegiate 3-11-14 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-8 64 Denny McCarthy Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
-8 64 Derek Bard Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-12-13 
-7 65 Derek Bard Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 



-6 66 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
-6 66 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
-6 66 Ben Rusch U.S. Collegiate 10-18-13 
-6 66 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
-6 66 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-12-13 
-5 65 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-26-14 
-5 67 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
-5 67 Denny McCarthy ACC Championships 4-27-14 
-5 67 Ben Rusch ACC Championships 4-27-14 
-5 67 Ben Rusch Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
-5 67 Jimmy Stanger Schenkel Invitational 3-15-14 
-5 67 Ji Soo Park Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
-4 68 David Pastore NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
-4 68 David Pastore NCAA Regional 5-15-14 
-4 68 Derek Bard Jim West Intercollegiate 4-7-14 
-4 68 Jimmy Stanger Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-25-14 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
203 -13 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
203 -13 Denny McCarthy Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
205 -11 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
206 -4 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-26-14 
207 -9 Derek Bard Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
208 -8 Ben Rusch Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
209 -7 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
209 -7 Denny McCarthy ACC Championships 4-27-14 
210 -6 David Pastore NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
210 -6 Derek Bard Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
210 -6 Ben Rusch U.S. Collegiate 10-20-13 
210 -3 Denny McCarthy DICK’s Challenge Cup 9-22-13 
211 +1 Derek Bard Palmetto Intercollegaite 3-11-14 
212 -4 Jimmy Stanger Schenkel Invitational 3-16-14 
213 -3 Ben Rusch ACC Championships 4-27-14 
213 -3 David Pastore Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-25-14 
213 +3 Denny McCarthy Palmetto Intercollegaite 3-11-14 
214 -2 Denny McCarthy U.S. Collegiate 10-20-13 
214 -2 Denny McCarthy Northern Intercollegiate 9-8-13 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-13 203 David Pastore Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
-13 203 Denny McCarthy Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
-11 205 Denny McCarthy Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
-9 207 Derek Bard Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  9-13-13 
-8 208 Ben Rusch Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
-7 209 Denny McCarthy NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
-7 209 Denny McCarthy ACC Championships 4-27-14 
-6 210 David Pastore NCAA Regional 5-17-14 
-6 210 Derek Bard Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
-6 210 Ben Rusch U.S. Collegiate 10-20-13 
-4 206 Denny McCarthy NCAA Championships 5-26-14 
-4 212 Jimmy Stanger Schenkel Invitational 3-16-14 
-3 213 Ben Rusch ACC Championships 4-27-14 
-3 215 Ji Soo Park Jim West Intercollegiate 4-8-14 
-3 213 David Pastore Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-25-14 
-3 210 Denny McCarthy DICK’s Challenge Cup 9-22-13 
-2 214 Denny McCarthy U.S. Collegiate 10-20-13 
-2 214 Denny McCarthy Northern Intercollegiate 9-8-13 



Team Bests for 2013-2014 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
267+ -21 Jim West Intercollegiate Second Round 4-7-14 
272 -16 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. Second Round 10-12-13 
273 -15 Jim West Intercollegiate First Round 4-7-14 
275 -13 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. Third Round 10-13-13 
276 -12 NCAA Regional Third Round 5-17-14 
276 -12 ACC Championships Third Round 4-27-14 
279 -9 Jim West Intercollegiate Third Round 4-8-14 
279 -1 Palmetto Intercollegiate Third Round 3-11-14 
280 -8 Hootie @Bulls Bay Third Round 3-25-14 
282 -2 DICK’s Challenge Cup First Round 9-20-13 
283 -5 Hootie @Bulls Bay First Round 3-23-14 
285 -3 NCAA Regional First Round 5-15-14 
285 -3 Schenkel Invitational Second Round 3-15-14 
285 -3 U.S. Collegiate First Round 10-18-13 
287 +7 Palmetto Intercollegiate Second Round 3-11-14 
287 -1 Northern Intercollegiate Third Round 9-8-13 
288 E U.S. Collegiate Third Round 10-20-13 
289 +5 DICK’s Challenge Cup Third Round 9-22-13 
289 +5 DICK’s Challenge Cup Second Round 9-21-13 
289 +1 Northern Intercollegiate First Round 9-6-13 
+ UVa single-round scoring record 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-21 +267 Jim West Intercollegiate Second Round 4-7-14 
-16 272 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. Second Round 10-12-13 
-15 273 Jim West Intercollegiate First Round 4-7-14 
-13 275 Bank of Tenn. Intercol. Third Round 10-13-13 
-12 276 NCAA Regional Third Round 5-17-14 
-12 276 ACC Championships Third Round 4-27-14 
-9 279 Jim West Intercollegiate Third Round 4-8-14 
-8 280 Hootie @Bulls Bay Third Round 3-25-14 
-5 283 Hootie @Bulls Bay First Round 3-23-14 
-3 285 NCAA Regional First Round 5-15-14 
-3 285 Schenkel Invitational Second Round 3-15-14 
-3 285 U.S. Collegiate First Round 10-18-13 
-2 282 DICK’s Challenge Cup First Round 9-20-13 
-1 279 Palmetto Intercollegiate Third Round 3-11-14 
-1 287 Northern Intercollegiate Third Round 9-8-13 
+ UVa single-round scoring record 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
819~ -45 Jim West Intercollegiate 4/7-4/8 
842 -22 Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  10/11-13 
856 +16 Palmetto Intercollegiate 3/10-3/11 
858 -6 Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-25-14 
860 +8 DICK’s Challenge Cup 9/20-9/22 
862 -2 ACC Championships 4-25/4-27 
863 -1 U.S. Collegiate 10/18-20 
864 E NCAA Regional 5/15-17 
867 +3 Northern Intercollegiate 9/6-9/8 
~ UVa 54-hole scoring record 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-45 ~819 Jim West Intercollegiate 4/7-4/8 
-22 842 Bank of Tenn. Intercol.  10/11-13 
-6 858 Hootie @Bulls Bay 3-25-14 
-2 862 ACC Championships 4-25/4-27 
-1 863 U.S. Collegiate 10/18-20 
E 864 NCAA Regional 5/15-17 
+3 867 Northern Intercollegiate 9/6-9/8 
+8 860 DICK’s Challenge Cup 9/20-9/22 
~ UVa 54-hole scoring record 
 
 
Final Rankings 
 
Golfstat 
Virginia – 16th 
Denny McCarthy – 14th 



Ben Rusch – 72nd 
David Pastore – 83rd 
Derek Bard – 152nd 
Freshman Class – 10th 
 
Golfweek 
Virginia – 17th 
Denny McCarthy – 13th 
Ben Rusch – 74th  
David Pastore – 70th 
Derek Bard – 143rd 
 
 


